

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract  
The City reserves the right to reject all bids

**PROJECT NAME: Safe Routes to School Safety and Enhancements**

**Specification No. PW 22-87**

**Owner: City of Oxnard**

**Bids Opening Date: April 09, 2024**

**Toro Enterprises, Inc.**

2101 E. Ventura Blvd.  
Oxnard, CA 93036

**C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.**

28548 Livingston Ave.  
Valencia, CA 91355

Bid Item No.:	DESCRIPTION	PAYMENT REFERENCE	UNIT OF MEASURE	QUANTITY	#1		#2	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Mobilization and demobilization (5% maximum of Total Bid Price)	1001-3	LS	1	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
2	Traffic Control and Public Convenience and Safety	1505-3	LS	1	\$481,000.00	\$481,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1003-4	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
4	Temporary Stormwater Pollution Control	1004-4	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5	Adjust to Grade Water Valve Cover	1185-4	EA	41	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$41,000.00
6	Adjust to Grade Water Meter Cover	1185-4	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	Adjust to Grade Manhole Cover	1185-4	EA	8	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
8	Adjust to Grade Survey Monument Cover	1185-4	EA	10	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Preserve Survey Monument	1002-4	EA	39	\$900.00	\$35,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$50,700.00
10	Adjust to Grade Fire Hydrant	1002-4	EA	4	\$10,650.00	\$42,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
11	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1002-4	EA	2	\$39,200.00	\$78,400.00	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00
12	Relocate Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	1520-5	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
13	Replace Fence	3000-4	LF	170	\$186.00	\$31,620.00	\$150.00	\$25,500.00
14	Replace Walk Gate	3000-4	EA	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
15	Remove Tree	1003-4	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00
16	Remove Concrete Facility	1903-3	SF	30,060	\$6.40	\$192,384.00	\$10.90	\$327,654.00
17	Remove Asphalt Concrete Facility	1903-3	SF	37,920	\$8.00	\$303,360.00	\$8.10	\$307,152.00
18	1.5" Cold Mill AC Pavement	1110-3	SY	4,910	\$19.50	\$95,745.00	\$25.00	\$122,750.00
19	2" Cold Mill AC Pavement	1110-3	SY	150	\$178.00	\$26,700.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00
20	Asphalt Concrete	1150-10	TN	2,110	\$328.00	\$692,080.00	\$240.00	\$506,400.00
21	Crushed Miscellaneous Base	1130-4	CY	180	\$330.00	\$59,400.00	\$280.00	\$50,400.00
22	Concrete Floating Island	1174-6	SF	1,860	\$67.00	\$124,620.00	\$75.00	\$139,500.00
23	Concrete Sidewalk	1174-6	SF	9,890	\$11.75	\$116,207.50	\$25.00	\$247,250.00
24	Concrete Curb Ramp	1174-6	SF	9,190	\$15.15	\$139,228.50	\$28.00	\$257,320.00
25	Concrete Curb (Type A1-8)	1174-6	LF	120	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$57.00	\$6,840.00
26	Concrete Curb and Gutter	1174-6	LF	770	\$99.00	\$76,230.00	\$76.00	\$58,520.00

27	Concrete Cross Gutter	1174-6	SF	14,140	\$21.85	\$308,959.00	\$30.00	\$424,200.00
28	Detectable Warning Surface	1174-6	SF	1,110	\$50.00	\$55,500.00	\$53.00	\$58,830.00
29	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	1520-5	EA	6	\$24,400.00	\$146,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00
30	Remove Yellow Crosswalk	1515-4	SF	2,320	\$3.00	\$6,960.00	\$2.60	\$6,032.00
31	Remove Yellow Stripe	1515-4	LF	1,770	\$1.00	\$1,770.00	\$2.64	\$4,672.80
32	Remove 12" White Stripe	1515-4	LF	210	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$2.60	\$546.00
33	Remove White Stripe	1515-4	LF	730	\$2.00	\$1,460.00	\$2.64	\$1,927.20
34	Remove "STOP" Pavement Marking	1515-4	EA	34	\$290.00	\$9,860.00	\$130.00	\$4,420.00
35	Remove Yield Pavement Marking	1515-4	SF	276	\$9.00	\$2,484.00	\$2.60	\$717.60
36	Remove Yellow "SCHOOL" Pavement Marking	1515-4	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
37	Remove Yellow "SLOW" Pavement Marking	1515-4	EA	11	\$290.00	\$3,190.00	\$130.00	\$1,430.00
38	Remove Yellow "XING" Pavement Marking	1515-4	EA	13	\$290.00	\$3,770.00	\$130.00	\$1,690.00
39	Yellow Ladder Crosswalk	1515-4	SF	18,310	\$4.00	\$73,240.00	\$4.30	\$78,733.00
40	Yellow "SCHOOL" Pavement Marking	1515-4	EA	12	\$235.00	\$2,820.00	\$460.00	\$5,520.00
41	Yellow "SLOW" Pavement Marking	1515-4	EA	12	\$235.00	\$2,820.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
42	Yellow "XING" Pavement Marking	1515-4	EA	12	\$232.00	\$2,784.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00
43	12" White Stripe	1515-4	LF	830	\$7.00	\$5,810.00	\$4.30	\$3,569.00
44	Shared Roadway Bicycle Pavement Marking	1515-4	EA	3	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$210.00	\$630.00
45	"STOP" Pavement Marking	1530-4	EA	50	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
46	Bike Lane Symbol & Arrow Pavement Marking	1515-4	EA	6	\$218.00	\$1,308.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00
47	Yield Pavement Marking	1515-4	SF	276	\$8.00	\$2,208.00	\$5.80	\$1,600.80
48	Detail 22	1515-4	LF	510	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00
49	Detail 32	1515-4	LF	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.90	\$380.00
50	Detail 38A	1515-4	LF	2,240	\$2.00	\$4,480.00	\$2.00	\$4,480.00
51	Detail 39	1515-4	LF	930	\$2.00	\$1,860.00	\$1.70	\$1,581.00
52	Detail 39A	1515-4	LF	210	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$1.70	\$357.00
53	Paint Curb (2-Coat)	1515-4	LF	4,570	\$2.50	\$11,425.00	\$1.80	\$8,226.00
54	Remove Sign and Post	1530-4	EA	18	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00
55	Reset Sign and Post	1530-4	EA	33	\$260.00	\$8,580.00	\$130.00	\$4,290.00
56	Relocate Sign and Post	1530-4	EA	19	\$260.00	\$4,940.00	\$130.00	\$2,470.00
57	Install Sign Post	1530-4	EA	74	\$186.00	\$13,764.00	\$320.00	\$23,680.00
58	Install N-1 (CA) Sign	1530-4	EA	12	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00
59	Install R1-5 Sign	1530-4	EA	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$180.00	\$1,620.00
60	Install R99C (CA) Sign	1530-4	EA	1	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$170.00	\$170.00
61	Install S1-1 Sign	1530-4	EA	12	\$170.00	\$2,040.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00
62	Install SW24-1 (CA) Sign	1530-4	EA	38	\$270.00	\$10,260.00	\$190.00	\$7,220.00
63	Install SW24-2 (CA) Sign	1530-4	EA	3	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$190.00	\$570.00
64	Install SW24-3 (CA) Sign	1530-4	EA	11	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00
65	Install W16-7P Sign	1530-4	EA	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00
66	Install Root Barrier and Prune Tree Roots	1100-6	LF	60	\$116.00	\$6,960.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00

<b>Total Bid Price:</b>	<b>\$3,591,447.00</b>	<b>\$3,853,158.40</b>
-------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

	<b>Toro Enterprises, Inc.</b>	<b>C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.</b>
<b>Total Bid SUBMITTED</b>	\$3,591,447.00	\$3,853,158.40
<b>Total Bid VERIFIED</b>	<b>\$3,591,447.00</b>	<b>\$3,853,158.40</b>

<b>Subcontractors:</b>	Alcorn Fence Co. (Fencing (1%))	California Professional Engineers
	Taft Electric (Flashing Beacons (4.4%))	Superior Pavement Markings
		Sam Hill & Sons